

Date: March 14, 2023	Item Number:Resolution Number:
	☐ 4/5 Vote Required

Resolution Of The Board Of Supervisors Of The County Of Sonoma, State Of California, Authorizing State of California Cannabis Equity Grant Funding.

The County of Sonoma Board of Supervisors finds:

Whereas, the members of the California Legislature have recognized the need for cannabis equity grant funding;

Whereas, funding has been provided to the Governor's Office of Business and Economic Development to provide grant funds to local governments;

Whereas, the County of Sonoma has adopted a local equity program for commercial cannabis activity;

Whereas, the County of Sonoma has determined that it will use grant funds from the Governor's Office of Business and Economic Development to assist local equity applicants and licensees through its local equity program for commercial cannabis activity as described in its application for grant funds.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved that the County Administrator of the County of Sonoma is authorized to execute by electronic signature on behalf of County of Sonoma the grant agreement with the Governor's Office of Business and Economic Development, including any extensions or amendments thereof and any subsequent grant agreement with the Governor's Office of Business and Economic Development in relation thereto.

It Is Agreed that any liability arising out of the performance of this grant

Page 2					
				ne responsibility of the	
				ce of Business and	
	velopment and th	e State of Calif	ornia disclaim res	ponsibility for any such	
liability.					
Supervisors:					
Gorin:	Rabbitt:	Gore:	Hopkins:	Coursey:	
Ayes:	Noes:	А	bsent:	Abstain:	
			So Ordered		